

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 16

POLICE REFORM: MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART 3

OTHER ENACTMENTS

Serious Organised Crime and Police Act 2005

- 348 (1) Section 26 (use by SOCA of police premises etc) is amended in accordance with this paragraph.
- (2) In subsection (1)(a), for “relevant police authority” substitute “relevant policing body”.
- (3) In subsection (2)—
- (a) in paragraph (a), for “relevant police authority” substitute “relevant policing body”;
 - (b) for “that authority” substitute “that body”.
- (4) In subsection (3)—
- (a) for “relevant police authority” substitute “relevant policing body”;
 - (b) in paragraphs (a) and (b), for “that body” substitute “SOCA or that body”.
- (5) In subsection (6)—
- (a) for “relevant police authority” substitute “relevant policing body”;
 - (b) for “that authority” substitute “that body”.
- (6) In subsection (7)—
- (a) for “relevant police authority” substitute “relevant policing body”;
 - (b) for “the police authority” substitute “the local policing body”.